
Sunday, September 23 .QYL 860 xc
NAPIER

349 m.
7. Oa.m. London News, Dominion Weather
Forecast and Morning Programme8. 0 London News and Morning Pra-
gramme
8.45 Newsletter from Britain (BBC)3. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast and
Morning Programme
8.30 Songs of Worship
9.45 Richard Tauber (tenor)10. O The Plain Man’s Guide to the Brass
Band: Dr. Denis Wright surveys the in-struments and their various combinations
with illustrations by the Woolston Brass
Band (NZBS)
10.30 The Torch of Freedom
71..0 Music for Everyman
412. O Serenade
42.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
412.33 Dinner Music
41.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
4.50 Frank Gurr (clarinet) and David
Galbraith (piano)
Duo Concertante Weber

(NZBS)
2.30 Song and rty of the Maori(NZBS)
2.45 Strictly4. 0 Paris Star Time
4.30 OMcer Crosby
5. 0 Wild Life (Crosbie Morrison)
5.15 Children’s Session: Children Singing
5.45 Glenda Sings6. 0 News in Maort
6.25 Duminion Weather Forecast, London
News and Newsreel
7.0 CONGREGATIONAL SERVICE:
Napier Church :

Preacher: Rev. Nancie Ward
Organist: Noeline O’Keefe
Choirmaster: Meta Cowie
8. 5 Music from Operetta
8.15 Life with the Lyons (BBC)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk, DominionWeather Forecast and News
9.15 Dorothy Cayford and Roma Aboto-
mey (vocal duet) (NZBS)10. O Reflections
The Epilogue
10.30 Close down

QXPNEW PLYMOUTT!
8. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 Band Music
9.30 Hospital Requests10.30 Light Orchestras
40.45 Short Story: Bondage, by K. Steven-
son (NZBS)
41. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music6.30 Music from Light Opera7.0 Orchestra and Chorus
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC)8. 0 Dance Interlude
8.30 The Tower of London9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
8. 3 Lola Johnson (piano)Elevation Chaminade
Rush Hour in Hong Kong ChasinsEtude Mignonne Schutt
Scherzo No. 4 Chopin

(NZBS)
6.20 In Quiet Mood
8.40 Devotional Service: Captain E. Home(Salvation Army)
10. 0 Sunday Serenade
10.30 Close down

OXA oVANGANUL|
8. O0a.m. Breakfast Session8. 2 Merry Melodies
9.30 R.S.A. Notes9.40 From Our Hymn Library10.ee ee eee sports Page (Norm.
10.15
Eliabelle Davis (soprano)10.30 Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 8 in B Minor (Unfin-
ished) Schubert11. 0 Close downi p.m. For Our Younger Sapa’he Wind in the Willows (BB30 Melodiously Yours

@ Jaycee Road Safety Week: Resultsand Commentaries from this afternoon’s
Motor LingShort Story: A Head for Heights,by Bird (NZBS)
7.33 Children’s Choirs7.45 journey Into Space (BBC)8.15 Famous Concert Pianists
8.30 One Minute To Go: A_ Selected
Panel .discusses a variety of topics9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 4 Overture: The Crown Diamonds.-Auber
Tenor Time
9.40 Devotional Service: Rey. C. T.
Marshall (Anglican)
10. 0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Closedown

2XN 1340 .NELSONS 224 m.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 3 Hymns for All
9.15 Morning Concert
9.45 Deutchmeister Band
10.146 Song Album
10.30 Waltz Time
41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Children’s Corner: The Adven-
tures of Clara Chuff. (BBC)
6.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
7. 0 Short Story: The Pog That Bit,
by Donald Stonard (NZBS)
7.15 Music for Pleasure
7.45 Journey Into Space (BBC) (final
episode)
8.14 Albert Ferber (piano)
Six Songs Without Words

Mendelssohn
8.30 Neilson Newsreel
9. 3 Robert O’Hara (hass-baritone) and
George Simpson (piano) (NZBS)
9.40 Devotional Service (Presbyterian)
10. 0 The N.Z. Music Society in London:
a further programme in the 1956 series
(recordings by courtesy of the BBC)
10.30 Close down

5 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke 434 m
6. Oa.m. National Programme (see pane!)
11. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: ChristchurchCathedral
Preacher: Very Rev. Martin Sullivan.
Dean of Christchureh
Organist and Choirmaster: C. Foster
Browne
12. 5p.m. National Programme (sce pane!)5. 0 Children’s Service, conducted byRev. L. S. Armstrong5.30 Light Orchestral Sketches
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Lon-don News and BBC Newsreel
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE:
Cathedral of the Blessed Sacrament
Preacher: tlis Lordship Bishop Joyce
Organist: Eric Cornwall8. 6 Colin Horsley (piano)8.15 1 Hear the Lilting: A meditation onthe songs of Scottish people (BBC)
8.45 Sunday Evenin Talk, DominionWeather Forecast, and News
9.16 Musie by Offenbach
9.45 Waltzes by Eric Coates

QO With a Song in My Heart
30. Light Concert
0 London News
20 Close downCSIRSTCHURCH5. Op.m. Concert Hour6. 0 The Water Babies (BBC)
6.28 Moura Lympany (piano)Preludes Rachmaninoff
| 6.47 Excerpts from Opera

7. it) ARTHUR BLISS MUSIC FESTIVALEdna Boyd- Wilson (soprano) withMembers of the National Orchestra
Madam Noy
Frank Gurr (clarinet), Vincent Aspeyand Eric Lawson (violins), W. McLean(viola) and Farquhar Wilkinson (cello)Clarinet QuintetWinston Sharp (baritone) with James
Robertson (piano)
Seven American Poems
Glynne Adams (viola) and James Rob-
ertson (piano)
Sonata
Edna Boyd-Wilson (soprano) with
Members of the National Orchestra
Rout

(YC link)
9 0 WILLIAM HERBERT

cjAustraliantenor) (For details see 4YC)
9.30 Gold Coast Experiment: The storyof the Gold Coast's Mareh Towards In-
dependence Within the British Common-wealth (BBC)
10.30 Paul Badura-Skoda (pianos With |the Vienna Symphony OrchestraConcerto Rimsky-Korsakov
10.43 Short Story: Just Out of sight, by
(ive Martin (NZBS)
10.65 Citv of Birmingham Orchestra
Norwegian Dance-tn D Minor Grieg11. 0 Close down

8X0... ,TIMARU1160 ke. 258 m.
8. 0 a.m. Morning Music
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 Programme Summary9. 4 Band Music
9.33 Morning Star; Miklos Gafni9.45 Sacred Music10.0 The Sidney Toreh Half Hour
10.30 Serenade
11. 0 Close down6.0 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:The House at Pooh Corner (BBC)
6.30 The Prince of Peace
7. 0 Things to Come7.15 Repeat Performance7.30 Scottish Session
8. 0 Death Takes Small Bites ;

8.30 The Music of Ireland, featuring
Desmond Bayne (tenor) and Noel Har-
wood (piano) (Studio,
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 4 Reserved
9.20 Soliloquy
9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. L. S&S.
Dewar (Presbyterian)
— ees Our World Programmeibrar
10.30 Close down

|

9Y7,,GREYMOUTH
7. Oa.m.er Programme9.30 Calling AU Hospitals
11. O Trumpets in the Dawn
11.165 Interlude for Musie (BBC)41.30 National Programme (see panel)5. 0 p.m. Children’s Song Service, con-ducted by E. T. Williams
5.30 Classical Requests
6.
‘a ae
Home with Lionel Barrymore(final)

6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Lon-don News and BBC. Radio Newsreel6.50 National Announcements
y Pe ANGLICAN SERVICE rbot Tech-nical High School Assembly Hall)Preacher: Rev. K. G. AubreyPianist and Cholrmaster : J. Paterson8.15 Movieland
8.45 Sumday Evening Talk, DominionWeather Forecast, and News9.30 Waltz Time10. 0 Today’s Celebrities
10.30 Close down

{yA DUNEDIN780 ke. 384 m.
6. Oam. National Programme (see panel)
11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
St. Andrew’s Church
Preacher; Rev. Luke H. Jenkins
Organist: Gladwys Syder
12.= p.m. National Programme (see panel)Children’s Sunday Service
5.45 Herbert Seiter (piano)6. 0 Musie of Rudolf Friml
6.25. Dominion Weather Forecast
6.30 CHURCH OF CHRIST:
South Dunedin Church
Preacher: G. D. Munro
Organist: A. A. R. Botting
7.35 Masters of Melody (BRC)8.4 ~~ The Royal Philbarmonic Orchestra

8.16 Nola Christie (soprano)
Hark! How Still
The Last Farewell
In My Garden
In the Greenwood
Parting
In the Forest Franz

(Studio)
8.28 Ruggiero Ricci (violin)
Caprices, Op. 14 Paganini

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk ‘

9.15 London Symphony OrchestraOverture: Di Ballo Sullivan
Chanson de Matin ElgarMarche Slave Tchaikovski

9.37 Stephen Foster Songs
10. O Louis Kentner (piano)
Pieces by Chopin and Liszt
10.15 Sinfonietta
10.46 Music for Meditation
11. 0 London News
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 DUNEDIN, m.
6. O p.m. Early Evening Concert
6.30 London News and BBC Newsree}
7. 0, ARTHUR BLISS MUSIC FESTIVAL(For details see 8YC)
9. 0 WILLIAM HERBERT (Australian
tenor), and Janetta McStay (piano)The first of two broadcasts of the Song-
Cycle: Maid of the Mill
WanderingWhither
Halt by the Brook
Thanks to the Brook _Atter Work
The Question
Impatience
Morning Greeting
The Miller’s Flowers
Teardrops
Mine Schubert
(The evycle will be completed in a broad-
cast from YC Stations on Monday, Sep-
tember 24, at 8.45 p.m.) (YC link)
9.30 The Chicago Symphony Orchestra
The Birds Respighli
$.46 What Price Freedom? A Policy ofChange, a talk by Denis Healy (RBC)
10. 0 Clifford Curzon (piano) with theVienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Piano Coneerto No. 4 in G, Op. 58

Beethoven
410.36 The Mannes-Gimpel- Silva Trio.~ Trio in G Minor, Op. 17

Clara pahdtioks11. 0 Close down

IND saso:be 210 m,
9.30 am. Radio Church of the HelpingHand
10. 0 [Little Chapel of Good Cheer
10.30 Timely Topics from the Bible
11. 0 Voice of Prophecy
11.30 Back to the Bible
12. 0 Ora) Roberts Programme
12.30 p.m, Close down

AY] INVERCARGILL,7. Oa.m. National Programme (see panel)11. O kLondon story
11.30 National Programme (See panel)5. Op.m. Children’s Song Service5.30 Sunday Serenade
6. 0 Singers of Today
6.20 Pioueer Diary
6.25 Dominion Witp6.30 Book Shop
7. 0 OSERVICE: North
Invercargill ChurchPreacher; Rev. A. D. Robertson
Organist: Mrs. J. BerraganChoirmaster: G. H. Drees
8. 0 Louis Levy’s Concert Orchestra
8.15 Journey Into Space (BBC)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk, DominionWeather Forecast and News
9.15 Olga Kirkland (piano)
Estampes:
Pagodes
La Soiree dans Granade

‘ Jardins Sous la Pluie Debussy(Studio)9.30 ‘Jussi Bjorling (tenor)
9.46 Short Story: The Test Match, byErie Roberts (NZBS)
10. O Concert Hall
10.36 Choir of St. Peter’s School, Cam-bridge, directed by Stanley© Jackson(organ)
‘O Lord Increase My Faith Gibbons
Blessed Word of God
Therefore We Before Him Bending

Pearsall
Introduction and Allegro Greene
O Lovely Peace (Judas Maccahbeus)

: Handel
This Happy. Easter Day arr. Shaw

(NZBS)
11. 0 London News
11.20 Close down

PAT KIRKWOOD, who is a guestartist with Peter Yorke's Orchestra in
Cavalcade of Music, which the YA
stations, 3YZ and 4YZ present at 1.0

this afternoon


